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Steering Group members

Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators / line ministries

Country Name Function Institution Email Additional contacts
. . Federal Ministry of Science, Researchand |, . International Tourism Affairs
Austria Julia Mauk Expert Economy julia.mauk@bmwfw.gv.at Department
+43 1711 0080 5642
International Cultural Policy
Elisabeth Pacher Expert Federal Chancellery elisabeth.pacher@bka.gv.at Department
+43 1531 1520 3692
International Tourism Affairs
Ingrid Zimmermann Expert Federal Ministry of Labour and Economy  |ingrid.zimmermann@bmaw.gv.at Division
+43 1711 0080 - 3519/ 45642
Karin Cervenka Officer Federal I\./Ilnlstryifor Europe, Integration karin.cervenka@bmeia.gv.at +43 50 1150 3814
and Foreign Affairs
Bosnia and Herzegovina  |Snjezana Maric M|n|s.try of Foreign Trade and Economic shjezana.maric@mvteo.gov.ba
Relations
Farida Cikotic Ministry of Environment and Tourism farida.cikotic@fmoit.gov.ba
Jelena Gavrilovic Ministry for Trade and Tourism j.gavrilovic@mtt.vladars.net
Bulgaria Georgi Alipiev PAC Ministry of Tourism g.alipiev@tourism.government.bg +359889625514
Dora lvanova Ministry of Tourism d.ivanova@tourism.government.bg +359 2 904 6 848
Valentina Licheva Ministry of Culture v.licheva@mc.government.bg +359897350943
Nikola Manevski Ministry of Tourism n.manevski@tourism.government.bg
Zlatina Lyutova Ministry of Tourism z.lyutova@tourism.government.bg
Croatia Senka Daniel Head of Unit Ministry of Tourism senka.daniel@mint.hr

Josipa Markulin

Ministry of Tourism

josipa.markulin@mints.hr

Anuska Deranja Crnoki¢

Ministry of Culture

anuska.deranja-crnokic@min-kulture.hr

+38 5 1486 6523

Czech-Republic

Monika Zabkova

Ministry of Regional Development

monika.zabkova@mmr.cz

Yvona Havel Ministry of Regional Development yvona.havel@mmr.gov.cz 00420234154327
Ilja Kocian Ministry of Culture ilja.kocian@mbkcr.cz
Germany thc Ministry of Science, Research and Arts
Baden-Wiirttemberg thc Ministry for Culture, Youth and Sport
Bavarian State Ministry of Economic
Bavaria Gabriele Fink v gabriele.fink@stmwi.bayern.de

Affairs, Regional Development and Energy

Matthias Egerer

Bavarian State Ministry of Economic
Affairs, Regional Development and Energy

matthias.egerer@stmwi.bayern.de

Regina Hellwig-Schmid

Donumenta Festival Bavaria

info@donumenta.de
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Hungary Madrta Fazekas Hungarian Tourism Agency marta.fazekas@mtu.gov.hu
Julia Tillmann Ministry of Culture and Innovation julia.tillmann@kim.gov.hu
Moldova Andrei Chistol State Secretary Ministry of Culture andrei.chistol@mc.gov.md +373 22 227 620
External Assistance Coordination
Ana-Luiza Muravschi Head Ministry of Culture ana.luiza.muravschi@mc.gov.md Service
+373 22 823 802
R . Tourism Department
Ana Mura Senior Consultant  |Ministry of Culture ana.mura@mc.gov.md
+373 22 823 809
Montenegro Tamara bukié¢ Ministry of Tourism tamara.djukic@mt.gov.me
Jelena Mugosa Ministry of Tourism jelena.mugosa@mt.gov.me
, . Ministry of Public Works, Development . X
Romania Liviu Bdilesteanu PAC v . : B liviu.bailesteanu@mdlpa.gov.ro
and Administration
X Ministry of Public Works, Development .
Irina Cozma - . irina.cozma@mdlpa.gov.ro
and Administration
Ministry of Public Works, Development . .
Alina Huzui-Stoiculescu v . : B alina.huzui@mdlpa.gov.ro
and Administration
Ministry of Public Works, Development
Georgiana Toth eorgiana.toth@mdlpa.gov.ro
& and Administration georg @ pa.g
Roxana Proca Ministry of Culture roxana.proca@umpcultura.ro
. . . Ministry of Economy, Entrepreneurship . i
Alina Carlogea Head of Unit . alina.carlogea@mturism.gov.ro
and Tourism
Ministry of Economy, Entrepreneurshi _ .
luliana Dangulea v X y B B juliana.dangulea@mturism.ro
and Tourism
Dincer Geafer State Secretary The Department for Interethnic Relations |cabinet@dri.gov.ro
Adriana Petraru The Department for Interethnic Relations |adriana.petraru@dri.gov.ro
The Department from Romanians from .
loana Paslaru ioana.paslaru@dprp.gov.ro
abroad
Serbia Jagoda Stamenkovic Member Ministry of Culture and Information jagoda.stamenkovic@kultura.gov.rs
i Ministry of Trade, Tourism and i
Renata Pindzo Member renata.pindzo@mtt.gov.rs

Telecommunications

Vera Jankovic

Deputy member

Ministry of Trade, Tourism and
Telecommunications

vera.jankovic@mtt.gov.rs

turizam@mtt.gov.rs

Jasna Simovic

Deputy member

Ministry of Trade, Tourism and
Telecommunications

jasna.simovic@mtt.gov.rs

turizam@mtt.gov.rs

Jelena Tosic

Deputy member

Ministry of Trade, Tourism and
Telecommunications

jelena.tosic@mtt.gov.rs

turizam@mtt.gov.rs
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Slovakia Daria Hamajova Ministry of Culture daria.hamajova@culture.gov.sk
Peter Masiar Ministry of Culture peter.masiar@culture.gov.sk +421 2 20482 325
Karina Chiara Homolova Ministry of Culture karina.homolova@culture.gov.sk
Michaela Trojanova Ministry of Transport and Construction michaela.trojanova@mindop.sk +421 2 59494 543
. o Ministry of the Economy, Tourism L . Kotnikova 5, 1000 Ljubljana, SI
Slovenia Ana BoZi¢nik Member ana.bozicnik@gov.si
and Sport @ +386 1400 3104
Ministry of the Economy, Tourism and
Jasna Radi¢ "y U jasna.radic@gov.si
Sport
Mojca Sfiligoj Deputy member Ministry of Culture mojca.sfiligoj@gov.si
Institute for the Protection of Cultural
Natasa Kis Member ) ) natasa.kis@zvkds.si
Heritage of Slovenia
Expert Group, Strat. Planning and
Ukraine Alla Pavliuk Head Ministry of Culture and Information Policy |pavliukap@mkip.gov.ua European Integration Directorate,
+38 067 278 20 64
X . i State Agency for Tourism Development of | X International cooperation sector,
lhor Pidhursk Acting head t .gov.
or Pidhurskyi cting hea Ukraine ic@tourism.gov.ua +38 068 016 33 63
Other Steering Group members
Name Function Country Institution Email Additional contacts
Johan Magnusson team leader Unit D1 Belgium European Commission/DG REGIO johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu
Elisa Cocco Unit D1 Belgium European Commission/DG REGIO elisa.cocco@ec.europa.eu
Katharina Lenz Pillar Officer Austria Danube Strategy Point katharina.lenz@eusdr-dsp.eu
X . " X p.langer@donauakademie.eu
Peter Langer General Coordinator Germany Council of Danube Cities and Regions
p.langer@ulm.de
Wolfgang Limbert Germany Council of Danube Cities and Regions w.limbert@orgamarket.de
Gordana Plamenac Chairperson of the Board Serbia Danube Competence Center gplamenac@danubecc.org
Boris Camernik General Secretary Serbia Danube Competence Center boris.camernik@danubecc.org
Marton Mehes Austria Collegium Hungaricum Vienna marton.mehes@collegiumhungaricum.at
Karina Suditu DYC member Romania Danube Youth Council karina_suditu@yahoo.com
Elena Lemak DYC member Ukraine Danube Youth Council olenalemak96@gmail.com
Tetiana Nikora DYC member Ukraine Danube Youth Council nikoratatianaa@gmail.com
Dejana Petranovi¢ DYC member Montenegro Danube Youth Council dejanal.petranovic@gmail.com
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